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Dear everyone, 
 
Please find a list of names of persons that you can directly speak to 
concerning specific budgetary issues. You can contact them through email 
or by just directly calling them on the numbers provided. Note that some of 
our staff members will only pitch in some time after the February 15 Budget 
Speech, but feel free to contact anyone of us who are available. 
  
Yours sincerely, 
Mishay Nomdo 
 
 
Name Field of Expertise Email Land line 

(021) 
Cell 

Alexandra Vennekens Local government and health alex@idasact.org.za 467 5675 - 
Christina Nomdo Early Childhood 

Development and Special 
Needs Education 

christina@idasact.org.za 467 5626 083 776 7067 
 

Etienne Yemek Division of Revenue and 
Fiscal Decentralisation 

etienne@idasact.org.za 467 5660 
(Available from 
21 Feb.) 

082 636 3244 
(Available 
from 21 Feb.) 

Len Verwey National Budget and Local 
Government 

len@idasact.org.za 467 5658 084 479 0619 

Marritt Claassens Budget Reform Issues marritt@idasact.org.za 467 5662 
(Available from 
21 Feb.) 

083 321 4114 
(Available 
from 21 Feb.) 

Nobuntu Mbebetho National School Nutrition 
Programme and Adult Basic 
Education and Training 

nobuntu@idasact.org.za 467 5626 072 851 6861 

Nhlanhla Ndlovu Budgeting for HIV/AIDS 
(National and provinces) 

Nhlanhla@idasact.org.za 467 5661 073 198 7219 

Penny Parenzee Gender Budgeting penny@idasact.org.za 467 5650 082 926 6948 
Russell Wildeman National Budget and 

Education 
russel@idasact.org.za 853 0759 (valid 

only 15 Feb-03 
March) 

082 354 0080 
(valid only 15 
Feb-03 March) 

Shaamela Cassiem Children and the 
Budget/Socio-economic 
Rights  

shaamela@idasact.org.za 467 5659 083 697 2597 

 
 


